

## PHA FOUNDATION MINISTRY OF HOUSING & WORKS GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN



\*\*\*

## **Profile of Board of Directors of PHA Foundation**

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Department	Role in BOD
01	Mr. Anwar ul Haq Kakar	Prime Minister of Pakistan	PM Office	Chairman
02	Dr. Shahzad Khan Bangash	Secretary	Ministry of H&W	Deputy Chairman
03	Muhammad Shahid Hussain	MD/CEO	РНА	Member
04	Mr. Anwar ul Haq Dogar	Director General	Pak PWD	Member
05	Mr. Saad Fazal Abbasi	Senior Joint Secretary	Ministry of H&W	Member
06	Mr. Waqas Ali Mehmood	Additional Secretary	Ministry of H&W	Member
07	Muhammad Zafar Iqbal	Director General	FGEHA	Member
08	Mr. Ashfaq Ghumman	Joint Secretary	Ministry of H&W	Member
09	Syed Munawar Hussain Shah	Member Engineering	CDA	Member
10	Muhammad Adnan Dayar	Joint Secretary Estate	Ministry of H&W	Member